

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2014-2015/2004  
(From the judgment and order dated 23/12/2003 in WA 4068/03  
and WAMP No. 6703/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.R.M. INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECH.&ANR.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Mrs. Prathiba M Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Angag Mirdha, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, learned counsel accepts notice and seeks two weeks' time to file reply.

No contempt proceedings shall be proceeded, in the meanwhile.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master